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IVl•"-'f 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE (;(;;I /o (o E'LC 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION c/J;i_/cx:.~ 15f.f;_ 

430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK !'..-d3-o<.o R.f. 

440 PROOF /,-,l3·6h IJ?1 A\ 
.i!'lllg,.~uA 

f;.,JJ-/Jh TPJJ 460 CHECK HEADSPACE ... ~"' 
;:x_ ""-"~.~~~~~ 
l'<i'" -,,,.,,_,, __ z:::;-s t!'~~J 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 1 t { ~ 1 ) "lfU'l~ 6d6 ·ot:: 7]1..[-
\#¥.·".' ~,,.,,. ~ -':-"'•'"\"'""" 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
-~ .. ""'--· "" /I /\ 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT IV£7 ~~'i4-•~'~f\ / Ff /J/ .. £LA a -J-7 .rf L l'~ PI\ -
500 ROLLMARK CALI BER ~1-et c:_io 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

j. ·lb ·tJb nu:; SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC ~·28.~ ~ 
,T 

530 & APPLY COATINGS ?kJ 540 (BARREL ACTION) HfJ 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 
"J,.-tt~b {!·fl/ 

BOLT ASS EMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER ,.,. -1gr-d0 (l )l._ 
' IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 
-t KrcJG ~1-7 HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 
., .--{ g~l> lV . 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +/- .s LBS j 
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OP# OPERATION NAME Kt:.AUIN\.:J\:> Lii"\ I t;;; 1,1'11 I 11"'\L.. 

I 2 LBS MIN ?s;' .. 
(;,-~ h?9 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX d:.~- 7-t?c ... " 

. 
,~ ,, 

.,-,,,, ,~Ji "' 

CONT. 
.,,...., fJJr 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 3-s 36 ,3.~ 1~0..0h 
. 

\ -~ ~ 

IH) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I /0~3 , o:;J. 5 I C0<3 J-dCJ-~C ~ 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 7 -tK-ct& C2-1L 

I 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

;{__ STUDS 't-9-ct~ r 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 7- -ff "'?Jb l-·1Z-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 1 -{ f-ol:, ~·rz_ 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

RJZ-,/ REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 7 -( r---c l 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (p~ FAIL 

650 TARGET (;;ASSJ FAIL 7-fq_o(p 1r-.;..l\ ---- I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION "'i1t... I 
' - v 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO n~~ ,~p , 

FINAL INSPECTION 
,.-

k_ 670 
<{-~' A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

;? G ~ .:(~¥' tilll-7 ~-W-o?:~a ?',~ °''""(;. ~ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS I 

C) FUNCTION ~~'JO~ ,:/c_ 

690 PACK l! (J -306~ Btr 
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AVERAGE; PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INiTIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 J ,<; <i< :24G, 
PULL #2 ;24s ;J.47 
PULL #3 2.57 ~50 

PULL#4 f),q"7 .2 c/l/. 
PULL #5 d 5:1 :2 C/O 

TOTAL 
;;i ,..-q 
l .) ~ 1(1.1·1 

AVERAGE d.5( /) l{ s-

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3l~ :2 ~#,-. . \.) ,:) 

PULL #2 3lJ -·~I<{ 

PULL #3 3it.f "'') . -
.:l IS 

PULL#4 
·-') ?~ 
...l.Oc 

/. o~ 

-20 ()" 

PULL #5 3a3 3o~ 
TOTAL is_ '-1? 1~30 

AVERAGE 3.61 ~fa{µ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 i-/. /) {::; '-Le <a 
PULL #2 4ol "i , rs .6 

PULL #3 t./:)cJ !fo·{p 

PULL #4 i{j '( '10·8 
PULL #5 "I 1 o '-I. I~ 

TOTAL ,;)('; .. ).<5 ;Qd, '{3 
AVERAGE tti( L/ "'¥ ,Q 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

(J, S-( 

J. ~ :J.. 

/l 'IS 
:2 l/5 
;J_ 1) 
',1 -")~A 
/, t .) ~ 

,}, (l 7 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

EVALUATION RECORD - M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

Lf_ d ( 

I!-/.. I J> 
'i~(j J 
'ta 7 
'-{a p 

,:;;c. <;C 
l-{ l I 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6590074. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/19/2006 17:03 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.054 
0.015 
0.056 
0.774 
0.196 
0.351 
0.270 
0.155 
0.458 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590074. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.059 
-0.186 
0.196 
1.675 
1.721 
1.962 
0.242 
1.200 
0.639 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.439 
2: -0.933 
3: -0.512 
4: -0.212 
5: 0.425 
6: 0.275 
7: 0.301 
8: 0. 406 
9: 0.539 

10: 0.742 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.394 

-0.217 
0.042 

-0.218 
0.548 
0.082 

-0.170 
-0.474 
-0.678 
-1.173 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590074. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.111 
0.121 
0.164 
1.617 
1.433 
1.886 
0.406 
1.195 
0.720 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.428 
2: -0.424 
3: -0.227 
4: 0.168 
5: 0. 841 
6: 0.933 
7: -0.684 
8: -0.503 
9: -0.214 

10: -0.570 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.375 
-0.271 
-0.534 
-0.485 
-0.602 
0.175 
0.507 
0.712 
0.831 
0.503 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590074. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.120 
0.015 
0.121 
2.099 
1.753 
2.352 
0.183 
1. 325 
0.734 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.159 
2: -0.360 
3: -0.135 
4: 0. 940 
5: 0.783 
6: -0.753 
7: -0.180 
8: -0.183 
9: -0.258 

10: 0 .100 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.280 
0.929 
0.460 
0.809 

-0.175 
-0.824 
-0.658 
-0.430 
-0.106 
-0.138 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590074. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
-0.141 
0.167 
1. 354 
1.256 
1.404 
0.103 
0.766 
0.498 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.123 
2: 0.190 
3: 0. 403 
4: 0.676 
5: -0.036 
6: -0.339 
7: -0.155 
8: -0.429 
9: -0.402 

10: -0.678 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.429 
0.546 
0.017 

-0.168 
-0.053 
-0.157 
-0.389 
-0.710 
-0.387 
-0.540 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590074. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/19/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:03 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.007 
0.267 
0.267 
5.049 
2.231 
5.068 
0.042 
2.661 
1.281 

2 
6 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

• 

POINT# · X 
1: -0.036 
2: -0.303 
3: -0.592 
4: 0. 523 
5: 0. 441 
6: -2.400 
7: -1.810 
8: -0.670 
9: 2 .124 

10: 2. 649 
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y 
0.237 
0.281 

-0.246 
0.212 

-0 .176 
-0.022 
1. 945 

-0.286 
0.304 
0.422 

• • 
2 3 4 5 6 
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